GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR J&K SERVICES SELECTION BOARD

Hema Complex, Sector -3, Channi Himmat, Jammu ****

(www.jkssb.nic.in)

Notice

<u>Subject:-Computer Based Written Test (CBT) for the posts of Jr Statistical Assistant,</u>

<u>Divisional Cadre Kashmir/Jammu, Advertisement vide Notification No 04 of 2020, under Item No 107 and 113 w.e.f 07.12.2021 to 11.12.2021-regarding.</u>

- 1. The J&K Services Selection Board vide notification No. SSB/COE/CBT-IV/2021/7607-17 dated 10-11-2021, informed the concerned candidates that the examination for various categories of posts of various Department advertised in various Notification Nos, shall be held w.e.f 08-12-2021 onwards.
- 2. Now, therefore, the final examination schedule indicating dates in respect for the posts of Jr Statistical Assistant, Divisional Cadre Kashmir/Jammu, Advertisement vide Notification No 04 of 2020, under Item No 107 and 113 is hereby notified and shall be conducted w.e.f 07-12-2021 onwards. It is further informed that the Admit Cards for the aforesaid posts shall be available for downloading from 28th of November, 2021 onwards from the J&K official website (www.jkssb.nic.in). The Candidates can get access to the Admit Cards from main homepage (Hall Ticket Computer Based Test (CBT) for the posts of Jr Statistical Assistant) by entering his/her application form number and Date of Birth.
- 3. The candidates are once again intimated that there shall be negative marking for wrong answers (0.25 for each wrong answer) attempted in the said examination. The detailed criteria of Selection and Syllabi for the said posts has already been notified and are available on the official website of the Board i.e www.ikssb.nic.in.
- 4. Any candidate who does not find his/her Admit Card must represent in the Central Office of the J&K Services Selection Board, Hema Complex, Sector -3, Channi Himmat, Jammu or Camp Office of the J&K Services Selection Board, Zum Zum Building, Rambagh, Srinagar with evidence in support of his/her claim. No claim or representation shall be entertained after <u>05th of December 2021.</u>

(Ashok Kumar) JKAS, Controller of Examination Services Selection Board Jammu

Dated: 27-11-2021

No. SSB/COE/2021/8040-48

Copy to the: -

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Lieutenant Governor, J&K
- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat, for information.
- 3. Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir/Jammu for the information
- 4. Director Information, J&K Government, Jammu with the request to get the said notification published in at least two leading local newspaper of Jammu/Srinagar on two consecutive dates.
- 5. Secretary, J&K SSB for information.
- 6. Administrative Officer, Jammu/Srinagar for information and n.a.
- 7. Private Secretary to the Chairman, J&KSSB, for information of the Chairman.
- 8. I/c Website for uploading.
- 9. Stock file.